
CIPTCL
{*B [h fi{ $r&ri efi tdr

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANSMISSION. CO. LTD.
(A Govt. of Chhattishgarh undertaking) (A successor company of CSEB)

CIN- U4OTO8CT2OO3SGCOT5820 / GSTIN.22AADCC5773ElZX
O/o Chief Engineer (Store & Purchase)

Address :- Third Floor, SLDC Buildingo Dangania, Raipur(C.G.)-492013
Website- www.cspc.co.in, Email- arbunkarl50l@gmil.com,_ Phone-O771-2574239 l0,9, Fax-O77 L-2574246

coRRrGENpuM 
^'nPur' 

rJtu' 
e 7 F[s a'#ei

Tender No.:- TR-2015&P 137 .

Material:- Online tower footing earth impedance tester.

Due date of submission of tender :- 27 .02.2021 up to 1 5.00 Hrs.

Extended due date of submission of tender:- 06.03.2021:up to 15.00 Hrs.

With reference to the tender no. TR-20/S&P137, inviting bids for the procurement of Online
tower footing earth impedance tester. .The technical specification at page 29 &30 of tender

document may read as below -
Technical Specification: -

All other pre qualifying requirement and tender terms and conditions are kept same as mentioned in

tender document TR-20/S&P/37. 
f

( Er. S. n./relang;
Chief Engineer (Store and Purchase)

C.S.P.T.C.L., Raipur
Copy to:-

1. The Chief Engineer (EITC), CSPDCL, Raipur.

- It is requested to arrange publication of corrigendum in the web site of CSPCL.

Specified in tender document TR-201S&P/37 Corrigendum
I 2

Column (1) May be read as

S.No-4 of Section-III( TECHNICAL
SPECIITICATIONS OF TOWER FOOTING EARTH

S.No-4 of Section-III( TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS OF TOWER FOOTING EARTH

RESISTANCE,. INDUCTANCE AND INPEDANCE RESISTANCE, TNDUCTANCE AND INPEDANCE

TESTER ) at naee 29 of tender document

4 TEST FREQUENCY

Should be high frequency equipment. Tesl

Frequency should be 25 KHz or Impulse Method

,TE,STE,R ) at naee 29 of tender document

4 TEST FREQUENCY

Should be high frequency equipment. Test Frequency
should be 25 KHz

GUARANTEED TECHNICAL /
PARTICULARS FOR THE TOwErR.
FOOTING EARTH RESISTANCE AND
IMPEDANCE TESTERe!-pcge-10-of tendel

document

3. Test Current - 200 mA.

5. Measurement Range- 0 to 200 ohms

10. Memory- Instrument should have internal

memory storage up to MIN. 990 results.

15. Other Features:- Inbuilt GPS with Location

tagging

GUARANTEED TECHNICAL
PARTICULARS FOR THE TOWER
FOOTING EARTH RESISTANCE AND
IMPEDANCE TESTEReLpaqe 30 of tendel
document

3. Test Current - 20 mA.

5. Measurement Range- 0 to 300 ohms.

10. Memory- Instrument should have internal

memory storage up to 2000 results.

15. Other Features:- l. Inbuilt Printer

2. GPS Location tagging


